UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2106217303 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/03/2021 02:51 PM Pg: 1 of 4

IN THE CIRZVIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY PEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

GSEW RECOVERY FUND, LLC

PLAINTIFF
V8. NO. 21 CH 686
CHUN LEON CHEN A/K/A LEON CHEN,
THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, UNKNOWN OWNERS AND | Piorerty Address: 222 N. Columbus Drive,
NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS Unit 3508, Chicago, TL 60601

DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE/LIS PENDIENS

The undersigned certifies that the above-entitled mortgage foreclosure action was filed on
February 12, 2021 and is now pending.

. The name of the Plaintiff and the Case Number are identified in the caption abeve,
2. The Court in which said action was brought is identified above.

That the property being foreclosed is legally described as:

tad

UNIT 3308 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON
A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE
PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF 49.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF PART OF THE
LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO



2106217303 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO, SATD ADDITION BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS,
WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0520644013,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON
ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE
BENEFIT OF PARCEL | AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30,
1985 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 85211829, AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO
RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1985 AND
RECUPDED MARCH 25, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND
AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
OCTOBER 71994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1954 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 04002369 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56575 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
JULY 17, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64971 TO CONSTRUCT, USE,
OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECGNSTRUCT AND REPLACE THE
EXTENSION OF A BUILDING AND ITS APPURTENANCES IN THE AIR RIGHTS,
LOCATED (A) ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PI_ANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
NINETY-ONE FEET, STX INCHES ABOVE CifiCAGO CITY DATUM AND (B)
WITHIN THE TRIANGUIL.AR SHAPED AREA-GF THE BLOCK MARKED "TOWER
FEASEMENT": THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON
PARCEL | ABUT AND MAKE CONTRACT WITH THGSE IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED ON AND ALONG THE PERIMETER OF T/E "LC PROPERTY"
AS DESCRIBED THEREIN: AND TO ENTER UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK
OWNED BY "GRANTOR" AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE
PURPOSE OF WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING, SEALING
AND ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVIMENTS
CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED THEREIN, ALL AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID
DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "LC PROPERTY"
DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE
BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY * DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS,
COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED
MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88121032 MADE BY AND AMONG
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 23, 1987 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 104126-09, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL



2106217303 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375,
ILLINOIS CENTER CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, AND
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS,
COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED
NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 TO ENTER UPON THE
"PROJECT SITE" AND OVER THE "PROJECT' FOR THE PURPOSES OF
INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING CAISSON BELLS WHICH MAY
EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE"; PROTECTING THE ROOF OF THE PROJECT
DURING CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING
THETLASHING BETWEEN IMPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL 1 AND ABUTTING
IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE"; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND
REPLACING ARCHITECTURAL ORNAMENTATIONS AND FEATURES WHICH
MAY EXExD IN THE "PROJECT SITE" OVER THE ROOF LINE OF THE
"PROJECT'; CONSTRUCTING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING
IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1; WINDOW WASHING,
CAULKING, TUCKPCINTING AND SEALING; ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR
REPAIR OF THE IMFrOVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED
ON PARCEL I ALONG THE.CCOMMON BOUNDARIES OF PARCEL | AND
"PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AIR SPACE
ABOVE THE "PROJECT” ASMAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS ON PARCEL 1;
AND FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL 1 OVER THE
"PROJECT' AND "PROIJECT SITE", ALL. DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID
DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRI2SER AS THE "PROJECT SITE"
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN. PAXCEL 4. EASEMENTS FOR
STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, PARKING, VEHICUTZAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS
AND INGRESS, AMONG OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT*OF PARCEL 1 AS
CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CODITIONS, RESTRICTIONS
AND EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM;L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILEENNIUM GARAGE
L.L.C, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED PECEMBER 16,
2004 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0435724062 AND
0505619072,

b

Property Address: 222 N. Columbus Drive, Unit 3308, Chicago, IL 60601
Tax ID# 17-10-316-033-1333

That the partics against whom this action was brought is:

Title holder: Chun Leon Chen a/k/a Leon Chen

Others: The Park Millennium Condominium Association, UNKNOWN OWNERS AND
NONRECORD CLAIMANTS

The identification of the Judgment sought to be foreclosed 1s as follows:
Name of Judgment Debtor: Chun Leon Chen a/k/a Leon Chen
Name of Judgment Creditor: GSEW Recovery Fund, LLC



2106217303 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date of Judgment: January 14, 2015

Date and County where recorded: February 2, 2015 in Cook County, Illinois Recorder of

Deeds Office
Recording Document No.: 1503310098

This Document was prepared and executed by:

/b

Noah Weininger ARDC#628002 |
The Weininger Law Firm LLC

2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, Illineis 60602
312-796-8850
nweininger@w<ininzerlawfirm.com

Please Retum to:

Noah Weininger ARDC#6280021
The Weininger Law Firm LLC

2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, lllinois 60602
312-796-8850
nweininger@weiningerlawfirm.com



